

Decision No. 1398

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

ORIGINAL

In the Matter of the Application
of VENTURA COUNTY POWER COMPANY,
a corporation, for Authority to
Issue Notes of the Face Value of
\$200,000.00.

Application No. 1028.

Decision No. 1398

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL.

Ventura County Power Company having, on April 2, 1914,
made written request to this Commission that the above-en-
titled application be dismissed,--

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-entitled application
be, and the same is hereby dismissed.

By order of the Railroad Commission.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3rd day of
April, 1914.

Alfred Gordon
Max Thelen
Edwin O. Edgerton
Commissioners.